PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial no. previously recorded on Reel 020958 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial No. should be listed as 12/054,378.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Chih Chiao	01/14/2008
Thermpon Ativanichayaphong	01/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System		
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: ltapper@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores

Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTAR:1011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Edwin Flores/

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0858

500543505

source=UTAR 1011 Corrective Assignment 051908#page1.tif source=UTAR 1011 Corrective Assignment 051908#page2.tif source=UTAR 1011 Corrective Assignment 051908#page3.tif source=UTAR 1011 Corrective Assignment 051908#page4.tif source=UTAR 1011 Corrective Assignment 051908#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0859 TO: EDWIN FLORES COMPANY: CHALKER FLORES, LLP



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500541903A

MAY 16, 2008

PTAS

EDWIN FLORES CHALKER FLORES, LLP 2711 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 1036 DALLAS, TX 75234

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/16/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020958/0659

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: UTAR: 1011

ASSIGNOR:

CHIAO, JUNG-CHIH

DOC DATE: 01/14/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ATIVANICHAYAPHONG, THERMPON

DOC DATE: 01/14/2008

ASSIGNEE:

BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 201 WEST 7TH STREET AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

SERIAL NUMBER: 12028781

FILING DATE: 02/08/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLIENTLESS TWO FACTOR

AUTHENTICATION IN VOIP NETWORKS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0860 USPTO

5/16/2008 9:08:55 PM

PAGE

3/004 Fax Server

TO: EDWIN FLORES COMPANY: CHALKER FLORES, LLP

020958/0659 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0861

5/16/2008 9:08:55 PM | I

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

TO: EDWIN FLORES COMPANY: CHALKER FLORES, LLP

DATENT ASSIGNMENT					
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			05/16/2008 500541903		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		A		
Luca Chile Chine			Name	Execution Date	
Jung-Chih Chiao				01/14/2008	
Thermpon Ativanich	nayaphong			01/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Board of Reg	jents,	The University of Texas System		
Street Address:	201 West 7th	Stree	t		
City:	Austin				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78701				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property			Number		
Application Numbe	if:	12028	781		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(214)86				
			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2148660001					
Email: Itapper@chalkerflores.com Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores					
Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP					
Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036					
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UTAR:1011			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Edwin Flores/			
Total Attachments: 2 source=UTAR 1011 Assignment 042808#page1.tif source=UTAR 1011 Assignment 042808#page2.tif					

REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas, 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 60/896,912, which has been filed on 3/24/2007 and is entitled "Implantable Wireless RFID Impedance Sensor for Detecting Gastroesophageal Reflux," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • •
Inventor's Signature	1-14-08 DATE
Jung-Chih Chiao . Inventor's Printed Name	
state of Texas) ss county of Tarrant)	
country of tarrant) ss	
named <u>Jung-Chih Chiao</u> who is personally kno evidence to be the same individual who execut	bwn by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory and the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to a free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
SARA KAY TIDMORE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 24, 2009	NOPARYPUBLIC My Commission Expires: June 24, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Thermon Alivanishamphong | I- | 4-08 |

Inventor's Signature DATE

Thermon Ativanichayaphong | Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF TEXAS | SS |

COUNTY OF TATTUAL | SS |

On this I day of Jamay | ADD | Defore me personally came the above named Thermon Ativanichayaphong who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

SARA KAY TIDMORE | NoTARTY BELIC | My Commission Expires | June 24 2009 | June 24, 20